

16th August, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Kind attention: **Listing Department**

Scrip Code: 530601 , Scrip ID: JAGSONSER

Sub: Disclosure of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 published in newspapers, in accordance with provisions of regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the pages of newspapers; Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) dated 15th August, 2026, in which the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 approved in the Board meeting of **Jagsonpal Services Limited** (Formerly known as Jagsonpal Finance and Leasing Limited) held on 14th August, 2026, were published.

Kindly take the same in your records.

For **Jagsonpal Services Limited**
(Formerly known as Jagsonpal Finance and Leasing Limited)

Karthik Srinivasan
Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 09805485
Encl.: a/a

NYSSA CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office : 002, Gulmohar Complex, Opposite Anupam Cinema, Station Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063
CIN : L70101MH1981PLC024341,
Email : nyssacorp@gmail.com, **Website :** nyssacorporation.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30th June 2025	Quarter ended 30th June 2025	Year Ended 31st March 2026
		Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.37	62.71	132.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.47)	52.32	(1,149.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.47)	52.32	(1,201.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.47)	42.86	(1,202.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(56.47)	71.18	(1,202.18)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Face Value of Equity Shares	1.00	1.00	1.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	1,847.87
9	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(i)	a) Basic	(0.19)	0.14	(4.01)
	b) Diluted	(0.19)	0.14	(4.01)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 is available on the Company website "https://nyssacorporation.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.



For Nyssa Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandeep Gaur
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 14, 2026

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

Regd Off: Office No. 816, 8th Floor, Rajhans Helix 3, L B S Marg, Opp HDFC Bank, Ghatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L29213MH1984PLC034343; **Email Id:** sterlingstrips84@gmail.com;
Ph no. 9619572230/ 9321803234; **Website:** www.splsolar.in

Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026.

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		For the Quarter Ended		For the year ended	
		30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	78.76	1761.35	83.77	2441.07
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.58	197.19	(18.18)	133.55
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.58	197.19	(18.18)	133.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.58	162.19	(18.18)	98.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-8.58	162.19	(18.18)	98.55
6.	Equity Share Capital	526.26	526.26	526.26	526.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(387.86)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	-0.16	3.08	(0.35)	1.87
2.	Diluted:	-0.16	3.08	(0.35)	1.87

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites www.bseindia.com & on the Company's website i.e. www.splsolar.in.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2026.

FOR STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SANKARAN VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN (M.D.)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 15/08/2026

JAGSONPAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited)
CIN: L62010MH1991PLC467067

Regd Office: Office No. 2, B Wing, 4th Floor, Connekt, Silver Utopia, Chakala, Andheri East, Airport (Mumbai), Mumbai- 400099, Maharashtra, India
Email ID: info@jagsonpal.co.in Phone No. 022-4099 6484 Website: www.jagsonpal.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1.87	3.39	9.33	38.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(146.32)	(120.52)	(106.34)	(486.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(146.32)	(120.52)	(106.34)	(486.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(141.19)	(119.91)	(107.09)	(490.69)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	(0.07)	-	2.79
6	Equity share capital	1,820.54	1,820.54	1,820.54	1,820.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(836.23)	(695.04)	(314.23)	(695.04)
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	(0.78)	(0.66)	(0.59)	(2.68)
	Diluted:	(0.78)	(0.66)	(0.59)	(2.68)

Notes:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (link) and on the Company's website (link) and also can be accessed by scanning the QR codes below.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2026.



QR Code for BSE website



QR Code for Company's Website

For Jagsonpal Services Limited
 (Formerly known as Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited) Sd/
 Karthik Srinivasan
 Chairman, Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer
 DIN : 09805485

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 14, 2026

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L29224MH1984PLC217693
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAHC80303E
Email: cosec@shrigurudevtrade.com | **Website:** www.shrigurudevtrade.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. In Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.91	1.66	7.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Equity Share Capital	107.60	107.60	107.60
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	53.72
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
(b) Diluted	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
* Not Annualised	-	-	-

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.shrigurudevtrade.com.
 (b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
 (c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Shri. Gurudev En-Trade Limited
 Sd/-
 Shashi Kumar Dujari
 Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14/08/2026

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L29224MH1984PLC217693
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAHC80303E
Email: cosec@shrigurudevtrade.com | **Website:** www.shrigurudevtrade.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. In Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.91	1.66	7.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Equity Share Capital	107.60	107.60	107.60
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	53.72
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
(b) Diluted	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
* Not Annualised	-	-	-

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.shrigurudevtrade.com.
 (b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
 (c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Shri. Gurudev En-Trade Limited
 Sd/-
 Shashi Kumar Dujari
 Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14/08/2026

ABHINANDAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L17119MH1984PLC217694
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAAC3491N
Email: cosec@abhinandanenterprisesltd.com | **Website:** www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. in Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.42	1.44	5.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.80	0.20	1.73
Equity Share Capital	115.50	115.50	115.50
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	2.78
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.03	(0.01)	0.11
(b) Diluted	0.03	(0.01)	0.11
* Not Annualised	-	-	-

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com.
 (b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
 (c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Abhinandan Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Shashi Kumar Dujari
 Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14/08/2026

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L29224MH1984PLC217693
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAHC80303E
Email: cosec@shrigurudevtrade.com | **Website:** www.shrigurudevtrade.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. In Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.91	1.66	7.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Equity Share Capital	107.60	107.60	107.60
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	53.72
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
(b) Diluted	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
* Not Annualised	-	-	-

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.shrigurudevtrade.com.
 (b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
 (c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Shri. Gurudev En-Trade Limited
 Sd/-
 Shashi Kumar Dujari
 Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14/08/2026

ABHINANDAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L17119MH1984PLC217694
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAAC3491N
Email: cosec@abhinandanenterprisesltd.com | **Website:** www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. in Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.42	1.44	5.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.33	(0.17)	1.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.80	0.20	1.73
Equity Share Capital	115.50	115.50	115.50
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	2.78
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.03	(0.01)	0.11
(b) Diluted	0.03	(0.01)	0.11
* Not Annualised	-	-	-

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mseil.in and on the Company's website at www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com.
 (b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
 (c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Abhinandan Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Shashi Kumar Dujari
 Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14/08/2026

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L29224MH1984PLC217693
Regd. Off.: Warden House, 340 J. J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
Tel: +91 22 6996 7900 | **PAN:** AAHC80303E
Email: cosec@shrigurudevtrade.com | **Website:** www.shrigurudevtrade.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	(₹. In Lacs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.91	1.66	7.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	2.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.76	(0.38)	1.71
Equity Share Capital	107.60	107.60	107.60
Reserves - Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	53.72
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
(b) Diluted	0.07	(0.04)	0.16
* Not Annualised	-	-	-